Gleaner Company Limited 1998

Major Shareholders

DECLARATION OF
NUMBER OF STOCK UNITS
OWNED BY DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

Shareholding in which
Director/Officer has

Names Personal Shareholdings a controlling interest
E. W. Abrahams 1,958,826 -
O. F. Clarke 24,366,620 85,993,725
R. G. Ashenheim 46,080 210,060
M. W. Facey - 879,836
J. J. Issa 6,742,741 -
C. S. Roberts 365,738 -
J. M. Matalon - -
M. T. A. Payne - -
D. R. Orane 200,796 -
B. W. Young - -
G. C. Lalor - -
T. E. Sealy 320 -
C. R. Bourne 2,133 -
W. Gager 170, 666



H O oo Jo gl W

LIST OF TEN (10) LARGEST BLOCKS OF
AS AT DECEMBER 31, 1998

Financial and Advisory Services Limited

Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C
Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C
N.C.B. Trust and Merchant Bank Limited A/C #J1485
Scojampen Limited

Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C
Jamaica Mutual Life Assurance Society

Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C
Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C
Dagger Limited

STOCK UNITS

482

516

319

470
467

27,132,209
20,624,832
18,684,288
14,731,910
10,746,673
8,791,811
8,454,796
8,355,882
7,800,384
7,509,696
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