Gleaner Company Limited 1998

Major Shareholders

DECLARATION OF NUMBER OF STOCK UNITS OWNED BY DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

		Shareholding in which Director/Officer has
Names	Personal Shareholdings	a controlling interest
E. W. Abrahams	1,958,826	-
O. F. Clarke	24,366,620	85,993,725
R. G. Ashenheim	46,080	210,060
M. W. Facey	-	879,836
J. J. Issa	6,742,741	-
C. S. Roberts	365,738	-
J. M. Matalon	-	-
M. T. A. Payne	-	-
D. R. Orane	200,796	-
B. W. Young	-	-
G. C. Lalor	-	-
T. E. Sealy	320	-
C. R. Bourne	2,133	-
W. Gager	170,666	

LIST OF TEN (10) LARGEST BLOCKS OF STOCK UNITS AS AT DECEMBER 31, 1998

1.	Financial and Advisory Services Limited	27,132,209
2.	Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C 482	20,624,832
3.	Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C 516	18,684,288
4.	N.C.B. Trust and Merchant Bank Limited A/C #J1485	14,731,910
5.	Scojampen Limited	10,746,673
6.	Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C 319	8,791,811
7.	Jamaica Mutual Life Assurance Society	8,454,796
8.	Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C 470	8,355,882
9.	Scotiabank Jamaica Trust & Merchant Bank Limited A/C 467	7,800,384
10.	Dagger Limited	7,509,696